Exhibit B
2015 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

City Attorney
City Attorney
International Municipal Lawyers Association
Las Vegas, NV  October 4 to October 7

City Attorney
Deputy City Attorney
International Municipal Lawyers Association
Las Vegas, NV  October 4 to October 7

Common Council City Clerk
City Channel Manager

National Association of Telecommunication Officers and Advisors

San Diego, CA  September 8 to September 11

Common Council City Clerk
Senior Planner
National Trust for Historic Preservation
Washington, DC  November 2 to November 5

Common Council City Clerk
Legislative Reference Bureau Manager
Municipal Clerks & Treasurers Institute
Green Bay, Wl July 12 to July 17

Comptroller's Office
Comptroller
Government Finance Officers Association
Philadelphia, PA  May 31 to June 3

Comptroller's Office
Deputy Comptroller
Government Finance Officers Association
Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3
Comptroller's Office
Special Deputy Comptroller
Government Finance Officers Association
Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3

Department of Administration
Budget staff
Government Finance Officers Association
Philadelphia, PA  May 31 to June 3

Department of City Development
Commercial Corridor Manager
ReCON Retail Real Estate Convention
Las Vegas, NV  May 17 to May 20

Department of City Development
City Planning Manager
American Planning Association
Seattle, WA  April 18 to April 21

Department of Employee Relations
Employee Relations Director
IPMA Conference
Kansas City, MO  May 31 to June 3
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,150

$2,150

$1,905

$1,775

$1,440

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$1,920

$2,250

$1,545

Exhibit B 2015 Requests



Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Department of Employee Relations
DER staff
National Health Benefits Conference and Expo
Clearwater Beach, FL  January 27 to January 28

Department of Employee Relations
Human Resources Manager
International Personnel Assessment Council
Atlanta, GA  July 19 to July 22

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
APWA Congress and Exposition
Phoenix, AZ  August 30 to September 2

Department of Public Works
Commissioner of Public Works
International Downtown Association Conference
San Francisco, CA September 30 to October 2

Department of Public Works
Director of Operations
International Downtown Association Conference
San Francisco, CA September 30 to October 2

Department of Public Works
City Engineer
APWA Congress and Exposition
Phoenix, AZ  August 30 to September 2

Department of Public Works
Water Works Superintendent
Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies
Savannah, GA  October 11 to October 14

Fire Department
Fire Chief
Fire Rescue International
Atlanta, GA  August 26 to August 29

Fire Department
Fire Chief
Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Association Conference
Las Vegas, NV April 28 to May 2

Fire Department
Fire Chief
Wisconsin State Fire Chiefs' Association Conference
Wisconsin Dells, WI  October 2015

Fire and Police Commission
Executive Director
Natl. Assn. for Civilian Oversight of Law Enforcement
Riverside, CA  October 4 to October 8

Health Department
Commissioner of Health or Designee
American Public Health Association
Chicago, IL  October 31 to November 4
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,510

$1,825

$3,150

$2,800

$2,800

$3,150

$2,295

$1,705

$2,020

$185

$1,940

$1,900
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Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

Health Department
Commissioner of Health or Designee
National Association of County & City Health Officials
Kansas City, MO  July 7 to July 9

Milwaukee Public Library
Librarian 11
Annual Patent and Trademark Resource Seminar
Alexandria, VA March 16 to March 19

Milwaukee Public Library
Library Director
Urban Library Council Conference
Spring 2015

Milwaukee Public Library
Library Board Member
American Library Association Conference
San Francisco, CA  June 25 to June 30

Municipal Court
Network Manager
Court Technology Conference
Minneapolis, MN  September 22 to September 24

Neighborhood Services
DNS Commissioner
Reclaiming Vacant Property Conference
Detroit, MI  May 19 to May 21

Neighborhood Services
DNS Commissioner
International Code Council
Long Beach, CA  September 27 to September 29

Police Department
Chief of Police
International Association of Chiefs of Police
Chicago, IL  October 22 to October 27

Police Department
Chief of Police
Major Cities Chiefs Conference
Washington, DC  January 25 to January 27

Police Department
Chief of Police
Police Executive Research Forum
Washington, D.C.  April 2015

Port
Port Director
Great Lakes Port Authorities Annual Convention
Muskegon, Ml July 14 to July 15

Port
Port Director
Association of Port Authorities Annual Convention
Miami, FL  October 11 to October 14
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Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,000

$1,450

$2,000

$1,900

$2,200

$2,000

$2,350

$1,850

$1,200

$950

$840

$3,271
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Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Government Finance Officers Association
Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3

City Treasurer
Deputy City Treasurer
Association of Public Treasurers
Chicago, IL  July 2015

City Treasurer
City Treasurer
Government Investment Officers Association
Las Vegas, NV March 11 to March 13

Total Estimated
Amount Required

$2,960

$2,400

$1,694

Total
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$78,480
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