Exhibit B 2015 Convention Attendance Requests

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
City Attorney	
City Attorney	
International Municipal Lawyers Association Las Vegas, NV October 4 to October 7	\$2,150
	φ2,150
City Attorney Deputy City Attorney	
International Municipal Lawyers Association	
Las Vegas, NV October 4 to October 7	\$2,150
Common Council City Clerk	
City Channel Manager	
National Association of Telecommunication Officers and Advisors	
San Diego, CA September 8 to September 11	\$1,905
Common Council City Clerk	
Senior Planner	
National Trust for Historic Preservation	
Washington, DC November 2 to November 5	\$1,775
Common Council City Clerk	
Legislative Reference Bureau Manager	
Municipal Clerks & Treasurers Institute	\$1,440
Green Bay, WI July 12 to July 17	φ1,440
Comptroller's Office	
Comptroller Government Finance Officers Association	
Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3	\$2,000
Comptroller's Office	, ,
Deputy Comptroller	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3	\$2,000
Comptroller's Office	
Special Deputy Comptroller	
Government Finance Officers Association Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3	\$2,000
	φ2,000
Department of Administration Budget staff	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3	\$2,000
Department of City Development	
Commercial Corridor Manager	
ReCON Retail Real Estate Convention	
Las Vegas, NV May 17 to May 20	\$1,920
Department of City Development	
City Planning Manager	
American Planning Association	# 2.252
Seattle, WA April 18 to April 21	\$2,250
Department of Employee Relations	
Employee Relations Director IPMA Conference	
Kansas City, MO May 31 to June 3	\$1,545
Trainbac Sity, 1910 - 191ay of to during o	φτ,στο

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Department of Employee Relations DER staff National Health Benefits Conference and Expo	* 0.540
Clearwater Beach, FL January 27 to January 28 Department of Employee Relations Human Resources Manager International Personnel Assessment Council	\$2,510
Atlanta, GA July 19 to July 22 Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works APWA Congress and Exposition	\$1,825
Phoenix, AZ August 30 to September 2 Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works	\$3,150
International Downtown Association Conference San Francisco, CA September 30 to October 2 Department of Public Works	\$2,800
Director of Operations International Downtown Association Conference San Francisco, CA September 30 to October 2	\$2,800
Department of Public Works City Engineer APWA Congress and Exposition Phoenix, AZ August 30 to September 2	\$3,150
Department of Public Works Water Works Superintendent Association of Metropolitan Water Agencies Savannah, GA October 11 to October 14	\$2,295
Fire Department Fire Chief Fire Rescue International Atlanta, GA August 26 to August 29	\$1,705
Fire Department Fire Chief Metropolitan Fire Chiefs Association Conference	, ,
Las Vegas, NV April 28 to May 2 Fire Department Fire Chief Wisconsin State Fire Chiefel Association Conference	\$2,020
Wisconsin State Fire Chiefs' Association Conference Wisconsin Dells, WI October 2015 Fire and Police Commission Executive Director	\$185
Natl. Assn. for Civilian Oversight of Law Enforcement Riverside, CA October 4 to October 8 Health Department	\$1,940
Commissioner of Health or Designee American Public Health Association Chicago, IL October 31 to November 4	\$1,900

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
Health Department Commissioner of Health or Designee National Association of County & City Health Officials Kansas City, MO July 7 to July 9	\$2,000
Milwaukee Public Library Librarian II Annual Patent and Trademark Resource Seminar Alexandria, VA March 16 to March 19	\$1,450
Milwaukee Public Library Library Director Urban Library Council Conference Spring 2015	\$2,000
Milwaukee Public Library Library Board Member American Library Association Conference San Francisco, CA June 25 to June 30	\$1,900
Municipal Court Network Manager Court Technology Conference Minneapolis, MN September 22 to September 24	\$2,200
Neighborhood Services DNS Commissioner Reclaiming Vacant Property Conference Detroit, MI May 19 to May 21	\$2,000
Neighborhood Services DNS Commissioner International Code Council Long Beach, CA September 27 to September 29	\$2,350
Police Department Chief of Police International Association of Chiefs of Police Chicago, IL October 22 to October 27	\$1,850
Police Department Chief of Police Major Cities Chiefs Conference Washington, DC January 25 to January 27	\$1,200
Police Department Chief of Police Police Executive Research Forum Washington, D.C. April 2015	\$950
Port Port Director Great Lakes Port Authorities Annual Convention Muskegon, MI July 14 to July 15	\$840
Port Port Director Association of Port Authorities Annual Convention Miami, FL October 11 to October 14	\$3,271

Dept/Staff/Convention/Location/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
City Treasurer	
City Treasurer	
Government Finance Officers Association	
Philadelphia, PA May 31 to June 3	\$2,960
City Treasurer Deputy City Treasurer Association of Public Treasurers Chicago, IL July 2015	\$2,400
City Treasurer	
City Treasurer	
Government Investment Officers Association	
Las Vegas, NV March 11 to March 13	\$1,694
Total	\$78,480